

FILE NO. A36067-070793.0152

102708394 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FC Patent and Trademark Office ? PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Akio Yamada, Kazuyuki Ozai, Shinya Ishizuka and Kazuhiro Sato Name: DDK LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Address: 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-Ku Assignment Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: Tokyo [] Other: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: Japan Execution Date: October 7, October 7, October 7, and October 7, 2003 [] Yes **N**o Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October 31, 2003 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 10/699372 Additional numbers attached? **√**] No []Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. □ Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl. New York, NY 10112 Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul A. Ragusa 10/31/03 Name of Person Signing Date

11/06/2003 MBELETE1 00000032 10699372

Page _ 1 _ of _ 2

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0155

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
10. Additional Names of assigning party(ies):	10a. Additional Names of receiving party(ies):		
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
Page 2 of 2			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0156

术国籍度証

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	EAS, I/WE	E(1) AKIO YAMADA
a	Japa	nese	citizen, residing at Tokyo, Japan
(2)	Kazu	yuki OZ	AI
à	Japa	nese	citizen, residing at Tokyo, Japan
(3)	Shin	ya ISHI	ZUKA
à		nese	citizen, residing at Tokyo, Japan
(4)	Kazu	hiro SA	TO
à	Japa	ne s e	citizen, residing at <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>
(5)			
a			citizen, residing at
(6)			
a			citizen, residing at
(7)			
			citizen, residing at
(8)			
a			citizen, residing at
hereina improve which:	fter referre ements in (a)	ed to as Ass MISCON	signor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and usefun the specification of the specific
	(b)		was filed on as □ Application No. 0 / or □
			was filed on as _ Application No. 0 / or _ Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed or and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 or (if any).
	AND V	VHEREAS.	DDK LTD.
with its	principal	place of b	usiness at 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0157 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 7th day of October	, 20 <u>03</u>	Signature of Akio YAMADA
This 7th day of October	, 2 <u>00</u> 3	Signature of Kazuyuki OZAI
This day of October	_, 2003	Shinya ISHIZUKA Signature of Shinya ISHIZUKA
This 7th _{day of} October	_, 2003	Signature of Kazuhiro SATO
This day of	,	Signature of
This day of		Signature of
This day of	<u> </u>	Signature of
This day of	_, _	Signature of

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 10/31/2003